

June 7, 2023 Press Release

Paula Hans, Public Information Officer 303-387-0031 | pmhans@dcsdk12.org

## Apply to Serve on the DCSD Board of Education

The DCSD Board of Education is now accepting applications from residents interested in being considered to serve on the Board.

On May 23, Elizabeth Hanson submitted her resignation as School Board Director of District C of the Douglas County School District. We thank her for her service on the Douglas County School Board over the last four years.

On June 6, the DCSD Board of Education declared a vacancy for this Board Seat for the remainder of the term (expiring November 2023). The Board of Education has opened a Request for Board Candidates wishing to apply for appointment to the Director seat for District C which includes portions of Highlands Ranch. View the District C map <a href="here">here</a>.

Persons interested in being considered for appointment to this seat should complete a <u>nomination form</u> no later than **Monday**, **June 19**, **2023 at noon**.

Candidates for appointment must meet the following criteria to be considered:

- Be a registered elector of at least 18 years of age; and
- Be a resident of the Douglas County School District for at least twelve (12) prior consecutive months, as shown on the books of the Douglas County Clerk and Recorder; and
- Be a current resident of Douglas County School District Director District C; and
- Have not been convicted of, pled guilty or no contest to, or received a deferred judgment or sentence for sexual offense against a child.

Those selected for an interview will be notified on the evening of Monday, June 19 and will be expected to appear for a public interview with the DCSD Board of Education during the Board of Education Meeting on the evening of Tuesday, June 20 (620 Wilcox St., Castle Rock, CO 80104).

At a Special Board Meeting on the evening of Tuesday, June 27, the Board will interview finalists and make the appointment to the vacant seat.

If you have any questions, please email Assistant Board Secretary Ronnae Brockman at <a href="mailto:rbrockman@dcsdk12.org">rbrockman@dcsdk12.org</a>.

## About DCSD

Douglas County School District is Colorado's third largest school district and serves 63,000 students. Learn more at  $\underline{www.dcsdk12.org}$ .